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Subject:Subject:Subject:Subject: Re: UCG Intervenor Evidence
Date:Date:Date:Date: Monday, September 15, 2025 at 8:47:25 AM Yukon Time
From:From:From:From: Roger Rondeau <rrondeau@northwestel.net>
To:To:To:To: YUB YUB <yub@utilitiesboard.yk.ca>, Jason Epp <Jason.Epp@yec.yk.ca>, Nathaniel

<travelslowly@gmail.com>, Hamid Najmidinov <Hamid.Najmidinov@yec.yk.ca>, Stephanie Cunha
<Stephanie.Cunha@yec.yk.ca>, john.landry@dlapiper.com <john.landry@dlapiper.com>, Lisa Wiklund
<Lisa.Wiklund@yec.yk.ca>, Keely Bass <Keely.Bass@yec.yk.ca>, Herbert, Jason
<jason.herbert@ca.dlapiper.com>, Mona Pollitt-Smith <mona@intergroup.ca>, jay.massie@atco.com
<jay.massie@atco.com>, elizabeth.rogers@atco.com <elizabeth.rogers@atco.com>,
tony.martino@atco.com <tony.martino@atco.com>, angie.brown-domshy@atco.com <angie.brown-
domshy@atco.com>, tony.badry <tony.badry@atco.com>, Pam.Swendsen@atco.com
<Pam.Swendsen@atco.com>, Matt.Gibson@atco.com <Matt.Gibson@atco.com>,
tamara.small@atco.com <tamara.small@atco.com>, bonnie.perry@atco.com
<bonnie.perry@atco.com>, kaitlin.wilson@atco.com <kaitlin.wilson@atco.com>,
robin.deschambeau@atco.com <robin.deschambeau@atco.com>, rochelle.hocker@atco.com
<rochelle.hocker@atco.com>, robin.hester@atco.com <robin.hester@atco.com>,
chris.cullingham@atco.com <chris.cullingham@atco.com>, terence.sales@atco.com
<terence.sales@atco.com>, Keryn.Lyster@atco.com <Keryn.Lyster@atco.com>,
Januaria.Somarriba@atco.com <Januaria.Somarriba@atco.com>, MyersT@bennettjones.com
<MyersT@bennettjones.com>, Allisone@bennettjones.com <Allisone@bennettjones.com>,
Bipin.Kothyari@trondek.ca <Bipin.Kothyari@trondek.ca>, ebenignoross@gmail.com
<ebenignoross@gmail.com>, D Ward <dward@utilitiesboard.yk.ca>, G bentivegna
<gbentivegna@utilitiesboard.yk.ca>, J Halls <jhalls@utilitiesboard.yk.ca>, L Mullen
<lmullen@utilitiesboard.yk.ca>, Roger Rondeau <rrondeau@northwestel.net>

Attachments:Attachments:Attachments:Attachments: ATCO_Electric_Yukon_2023_KPIs.pdf, doc_80655_g-69-25-g-70-25-fei-fbc-2025-2027-rate-setting-
framework-final.pdf, 25-038-2-fbc-2024-sustainability-report-design-press.pdf

                Memo for Notice of Motion to add as evidence

Good day all.

Please see UCG evidence for YEC 2025-27 GRA.

As YEC is prescribing to use Fortis BC and AEY as their comparators, UCG submits it is
important for stakeholders 
to accurately review:
1.  Fortis BC regulatory practices I.e  Rate Setting Framework Final BCUC Order regarding
Fortis 2025-27; 
2. Fortis BC sustainablility report to acess reliability and other performance indicators;
3. Fortis BC residential rates; as well as
4  AEY Key performance indicators 2024.

Unfortunately, cannot download and copy Fortis residential rates for some reason, so necessary
to go into BCUC web www.bcuc.com, then What we do  
to get into the residential rates set for Fortis. 


